AMAX-4800 Startup Manual 1
Before installation, please check that the following items are
included in the shipment:
1.	 1 x AMAX-4800 module
2.	 2 x Terminal blocks (see Specifications for more details)
3.	 1 x AMAX-4800 startup manual
If any of these items are missing or damaged, contact your
distributor or sales representative immediately.

external wiring. We recommend the use of shield-
ed cables. Advantech does provide shielded cables.
Contact your local supplier for ordering information.
AMAX-4800 modules use two hexadecimal rotary switches
to represent the slave ID (range: 0 ~ 255).
For example, if a user arranges the rotary switches following
the sequence “4, F”, the slave ID will be set as “4 x 16 + F
x 1= 79”.
AMAX-4830SO
AMAX-4830SO provides separated COM connections
in groups of eight digital input/output channels. As a de-
fault, EC0, EC1, PC0, and PC1 are isolated from each
other. However, for cases where EC0 and EC1, or PC0
and PC1, need to be connected together, this can be
achieved using SW2 and SW3. EC0 and EC1 are con-
nected together when the SW2 switch is in the up (open)
position. Similarly, PC0 and PC1 are connected to-
gether when the SW3 switch is in the up (open) position.
SW2/SW3 Switch in the Up Position
EC0 & EC1 Open
PC0 & PC1 Open
SW2/SW3 Switch in the Down Position
EC0 & EC1 Close
PC0 & PC1 Close
Digital Output
•	 Channels
- AMAX-4830/4830SO: 16 channels
- AMAX-4834/4856: 32 channels
•	 Load Voltage: 5 ~ 40 VDC
•	 Load Current
- 350mA/channel (sink)@25 °C
- 250mA/channel (sink)@60 °C
AMAX-4830SO:
- 250mA/channel (source)@25 °C
- 200mA/channel (source)@60 °C
•	 Isolation Protection: 2,500 VDC
•	 Opto-Isolator Response Time: 100 us
PhotoMOS Relay Output
•	 Channels
AMAX-4850: 8 channels
AMAX-4855: 16 channels
•	 Relay Type: PhotoMOS SPST (Form A)
•	 Load Voltage: 60 V (AC peak or DC)
•	 Load Current: 1.2A
•	 Peak Load Current: 4A @100 ms (1 pulse)
•	 Isolation Protection: 1,500 VDC
•	 Turn-On Time: 1 ms typical
•	 Turn-Off Time: 0.6 ms typical
Relay Output
•	 Channels
AMAX-4860: 8 channels
AMAX-4862: 16 channels
•	 Relay type: Form A
•	 Contact Rating (Resistive): 2A@250 VAC, 2A@30 VDC
•	 Max. Switching Power: 500 VA , 60W
•	 Max. Switching Voltage: 270 VAC , 125 VDC